TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM661979

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
easyBackgrounds, LLC		06/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Employment Screening Services, LLC		
Street Address:	2700 Corporate Drive, Suite 100		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35242		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5569122	EASYRES
Registration Number:	3113029	EB EASYBACKGROUNDS.COM
Registration Number:	3050007	THEIR PAST IS YOUR FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080119.0000025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger and Name Change for Employment Screening Services LLC#page1.tif source=Merger and Name Change for Employment Screening Services LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0686

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "**DLLCA**"), the undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the DLLCA, certifies that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each constituent limited liability company to the merger (each, a "Constituent Company" and together, the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation

easyBackgrounds, LLC Delaware Employment Screening Services, LLC Alabama

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger entered into as of June 25, 2021 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the Constituent Companies, has been approved, adopted, and executed by each of the Constituent Companies.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company shall be easyBackgrounds, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: By virtue of the merger provided herein, the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall, from and after the effective time of the merger, be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, except that such Certificate of Formation shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Entity to "Employment Screening Services, LLC".

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective on July 9, 2021 at 12:01 A.M.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 2700 Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of a Constituent Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:13 PM 07/06/2021
FILED 03:13 PM 07/06/2021
SR 20212633259 - File Number 3478903

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0687 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>25th</u> day of June, 2021.

Name:

Todd M. Higey

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0688